Reinforcement, plaster, paint, base profiles and accessories
best wood adhesive and reinforcing mortar (UP)
Adhesive and reinforcing mortar with organic lightweight aggregates for fixing  wood
fiber insulation boards to mineral substrates. Furthermore, it can be used as a base coat
in best wood ETICS.
Item no. Approx. consumption PU UP
6160BKuAMÖRTEL Adhesion: approx. 3.0–3.5 kg/m2
Reinforcement:  approx. 6.0–7.0 kg/m2

Corner connecting profile for perfectly fitting inner corners of base profiles on plastic as
well as alu profiles.
Item no. PU UP
6133EVINNENECKZ15 10 pcs./bag pack
Only available in full packing units (bags)
best wood base connecting profile for outer corners
Corner connecting profile for perfectly fitting outer corners of base profiles on plastic as
well as alu profiles.
Item no. PU UP
6132EVAUSSENECKZ15 10 pcs./bag pack
Only available in full packing units (bags)
best wood aluminium base profiles
Base rail system from aluminum with integrated connector.
(tissue strip not included)
Item no. Delivery form PU UP
6129ALUSOCKELPROFIL040 Projection 40 mm 2.50 rmt/rail 25.00 rmt/bundle rmt
2.50 rmt/rail rmt
6129ALUSOCKELPROFIL060 Projection 60 mm 2.50 rmt/rail 25.00 rmt/bundle rmt
2.50 rmt/rail rmt
6129ALUSOCKELPROFIL080 Projection 80 mm 2.50 rmt/rail 25.00 rmt/bundle rmt
2.50 rmt/rail rmt
6129ALUSOCKELPROFIL100 Projection 100 mm 2.50 rmt/rail 25.00 rmt/bundle rmt
2.50 rmt/rail rmt
6129ALUSOCKELPROFIL120 Projection 120 mm 2.50 rmt/rail 25.00 rmt/bundle rmt
2.50 rmt/rail rmt
No stocked item, only available as entire bundle
6129ALUSOKELPROFIL140 Projection 140 mm 2.50 rmt/rail 25.00 rmt/bundle rmt
6129ALUSOKELPROFIL160 Projection 160 mm 2.50 rmt/rail 25.00 rmt/bundle rmt
6129ALUSOKELPROFIL180 Projection 180 mm 2.50 rmt/rail 25.00 rmt/bundle rmt
6129ALUSOKELPROFIL200 Projection 200 mm 2.50 rmt/rail 25.00 rmt/bundle rmt
best wood tissue strip for aluminium base profile
Attachable plastic profile with tissue part for aluminium base profile,
including 30 connectors per bundle.
(connecting profile for inner and outer corners not included)

in
fo
rc
em
en
t,
pl
as
te
r,
et
c.
7
ETICS Fastening material
Item no. Delivery form PU UP
6120TD6/080 6 x 80 mm 100 pcs. pack
6120TD6/100 6 x 100 mm 100 pcs. pack
6120TD6/120 6 x 120 mm 100 pcs. pack
6120TD6/140 6 x 140 mm 100 pcs. pack
6120TD6/160 6 x 160 mm 100 pcs. pack
6120TD6/180 6 x 180 mm 100 pcs. pack
6120TD6/200 6 x 200 mm 100 pcs. pack
6120TD6/220 6 x 220 mm 100 pcs. pack
6120TD6/240 6 x 240 mm 100 pcs. pack
6120TD6/260 6 x 260 mm 100 pcs. pack
6120TD6/280 6 x 280 mm 100 pcs. pack
6120TD6/300 6 x 300 mm 100 pcs. pack
Polystyrene caps (EPS) are already included in the packing unit!
best wood Ejotherm STR H insulating plaster
screw for insulation boards
Screw for insulation boards with a diameter of 6 mm for flush fastening
on wooden substrates. Plate Ø 60 mm. Effective screw-in depth: min. 35 mm.
Only available in full packing units (packs)
best wood Ejotherm STR U 2G screw-in anchor
for insulation boards
Pre-assembled screw-in anchor, Ø 8 mm, for insulation boards. Universal screw-in anchor for
countersunk and surface fixed installation in concrete and masonry.
 Plate Ø 60 mm.
Item no. Delivery form PU UP
6121DSD060115 6 x 115 mm 100 pcs. pack
6121DSD060135 6 x  135 mm 100 pcs. pack
6121DSD060155 6 x  155 mm 100 pcs. pack
6121DSD060175 6 x  175 mm 100 pcs. pack
6121DSD060195 6 x  195 mm 100 pcs. pack
6121DSD060215 6 x  215 mm 100 pcs. pack
6121DSD060235 6 x  235 mm 100 pcs. pack
6121DSD060255 6 x  255 mm 100 pcs. pack
6121DSD060275 6 x  275 mm 100 pcs. pack
6121DSD060295 6 x  295 mm 100 pcs. pack
6121DSD060315 6 x  315 mm 100 pcs. pack
6121DSD060335 6 x  335 mm 100 pcs. pack
6122STRSTEPS Polystyrene caps (EPS) have to be ordered separately! 500 pcs. pack
The anchors need to be anchored in a sufficient depth in the substrate. The effective embedding
depth of the insulation board anchors for different service categories is as follows:
Use category A–D ≥ 25 mm

r,
et
c.
/fa
st
en
in
g
m
at
er
ia
l
8
Item no. Delivery form PU UP
6112DSH6/80 6 x 80 mm 100 pcs./pack pack
6112DSH6/100 6 x 100 mm 100 pcs./pack pack
6112DSH6/120 6 x 120 mm 100 pcs./pack pack
6112DSH6/140 6 x 140 mm 100 pcs./pack pack
6112DSH6/160 6 x 160 mm 100 pcs./pack pack
6112DSH6/180 6 x 180 mm 100 pcs./pack pack
6112DSH6/200 6 x 200 mm 100 pcs./pack pack
6112DSH6/220 6 x 220 mm 100 pcs./pack pack
Polystyrene caps (EPS) are already included in the packing unit!
best wood screw-in anchor H35 for insulation boards
Screw Ø 6 mm with HP coating for permanent corrosion resistance to fasten insulation
board WALL 140/180 and pre-plastered WALL 140/180 in timber frame constructions

TOP 180 and TOP 220.
best wood floor profiles
Foundation lath for fastening floor structures in combination with best wood wood fiber
insulation board FLOOR 160.
The floor profile only fits into the tongue and groove connection of the FLOOR 160.
Item no. Dimension Length Package
1505060100HF 60 mm thick, profile size 100 mm, cover size 75 mm 5.0 m 126 pieces
1505080100HF 80 mm thick, profile size 100 mm, cover size 75 mm 5.0 m 98 pieces
Item no. Dimension Length
6190FiFL2/60/35 35 mm thick, profile size 60 mm, cover size 50 mm 2.0 m
Profiles
18
Tools
Item no. PU UP
6115LS106,5 Diameter 106.5 mm 1 pc
6115LS120 Diameter 120 mm 1 pcs.
Item no. PU UP
6115LH108AN6 Diameter 108 mm 1 pc
6115LH121AN6 Diameter 121 mm 1 pc
Item no. PU UP
6117KSVK106 Diameter 106 mm 50/box pc
6117KSVK120 Diameter 120 mm 50/box pc
best wood keyhole saw (ED) with ejector
for air injected wood fiber insulation
Drilling diameter: 106.5/120 mm, recommended speed: 400–600 rpm
Taper shank: Ø 13 mm, for board thicknesses of 60 and 80 mm.

best wood keyhole saw (VD)
for countersunk dowel installation
Drilling diameter: 60 mm, recommended speed: 400–600 rpm
Taper shank: Ø 13 mm. Keyhole saw for making openings in wood fiber insulation boards
for countersunk dowel installation (Ejotherm STR H insulating plaster screw for insulation
boards and Ejotherm STR U 2G screw-in anchor for insulation boards). The drill core is used
for closing the opening after installing the dowel. The tool can also be easily re-sharpened.
Only suitable for drilling in best wood wood fiber insulation boards. Replacement drill bit
20
HECO-TOPIX® plus
for on-roof insulation and
curtain wall facades
Countersunk head screw with partial thread
European Technical Approval ETA-19/0553
Item no. Delivery form PU UP
6110SK8/140 8 x 140 mm 100 pcs. pack
6110SK8/160 8 x 160 mm 100 pcs. pack
6110SK8/180 8 x 180 mm 100 pcs. pack
6110SK8/200 8 x 200 mm 100 pcs. pack
6110SK8/220 8 x 220 mm 50 pcs. pack
6110SK8/240 8 x 240 mm 50 pcs. pack
6110SK8/260 8 x 260 mm 50 pcs. pack
6110SK8/280 8 x 280 mm 50 pcs. pack
6110SK8/300 8 x 300 mm 50 pcs. pack
6110SK8/320 8 x 320 mm 50 pcs. pack
6110SK8/340 8 x 340 mm 50 pcs. pack
6110SK8/360 8 x 360 mm 50 pcs. pack
6110SK8/380 8 x 380 mm 50 pcs. pack
6110SK8/400 8 x 400 mm 50 pcs. pack
6110SK8/420 8 x 420 mm 50 pcs. pack
6110SK8/460 8 x 460 mm 50 pcs. pack
On-roof insulation fastening material
Fastening of the counter battens
You have the possibility to calculate the screws required for fastening the on-roof insulation by yourself, using the free HECO
software program. Alternatively, you can complete the fax information form and let HECO calculate the screws. The download
link for the calculation program and the fax information form can be found at www.schneider-holz.com
Only available in full packing units (packs)
Note
HECO-TOPIX® plus Therm
for on-roof insulation and
curtain wall facades
Countersunk head screw with milling ribs
European Technical Approval ETA-19/0553
Advantages with regard to noise transmission and significant
reduction in screw quantities in comparison to conventional systems
Item no. Delivery form PU UP
6111UKG8/160 8 x 160 mm 50 pcs. pack
6111UKG8/200 8 x 200 mm 50 pcs. pack
6111UKG8/240 8 x 240 mm 50 pcs. pack
6111UKG8/280 8x 280 mm 50 pcs. pack
6111UKG8/300 8 x 300 mm 50 pcs. pack
6111UKG8/330 8 x 330 mm 50 pcs. pack
6111UKG8/360 8 x 360 mm 50 pcs. pack
6111UKG8/400 8 x 400 mm 50 pcs. pack
6111UKG8/450 8 x 450 mm 50 pcs. pack
6111UKG8/500 8 x 500 mm 50 pcs. pack
A
cc
es
so